
RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQUER, between the 1st April, 1870, and the 16th April, 1870.

REVENUE

AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance on 1st April, 1870 : —
Bank of England
Bank of Ireland

REVENUE.

Taxes

Post Office
Telegraph Service

Revenue ...

Total, inch

OTHER RECEIPTS.

Advances, under various Acts, repaid tc

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Year

1870-71.

£

—
iding Balance ...

the Exchequer

Money raised by Exchequer Bonds ...

• •

Total Receipts
into the

Exchequer from
1st April,
1870, to

16th April,
1870.

£

7,633,761
972,887

8,606,648

678,000
655,000
490,000

51,000
323,000

141,450

2,338,450

10,945,098

105,006

"•"

£11,050,104

Total Receipts
for

corresponding
Period

of last Year.

£

3,775,717
931,541

4,707,258

931,000
733,000
507,000

89,000
360,000

165,066

2,785,066

7,492,324

59,891

~~"

7,552,215

EXPENDITURE

AND OTHEE PAYMENTS.

EXPENDITURE.

Interest of Debt
Other charges on Consolidated Fund...
Supply Services voted by Parliament
Telegraph Service ...

Expenditure ...

OTHER PAYMENTS:
Advances, under various Acts, issued f re

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Year

1870-71.

£

—

>m the Exchequer

Exchequer Bonds and Bills, &c., paid off ... ...
. Surplus Income applied to reduce Debt

•n i i*.ti. A -i iQNfrt f Bank of EnglandBalances on 16th April, 1870:- -[ Bank rf ^f^^..

Totals

Total Issues
from Exchequer

to meet pay-
ments, from 1st
April, 1870, to

16th April,
1870.

£

5,667,653
287,126
327,260

6,282,039

46,000

63,746

6,391,785

4,182,929
475,390

£11,050,104

Total Issues
from Exchequer

for
corresponding

Period
of last Year.

£

5,116,476
277,457
842,224

6,236,157

7,600

6,243,757

1,020,258
288,200

7,552,215
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