RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQUER, between the 1st April, 1870, and the 16th April, 1870.

REVENUE	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1870-71.	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from 1st April, 1870, to 16th April, 1870.	Total Receipts for corresponding Period of last Year.	EXPENDITURE AND ÖTHER PAYMENTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1870–71.	Total Issues from Exchequer to meet pay- ments, from 1st April, 1870, to 16th April, 1870.	Total Issues from Exchequer for corresponding Period of last Year.
Balance on 1st April, 1870:— Bank of England Bank of Ireland	£ —	£ 7,633,761 972,887	£ 3,775,717 931,541	EXPENDITURE. Interest of Debt	£	£ 5,667,653	£ 5,116,476
REVENUE.		8,606,648	4,707,258	Other charges on Consolidated Fund Supply Services voted by Parliament	_	287,126 327,260	277,457 842,224
Customs	- - - -	678,000 655,000 490,000 51,000 323,000 — — — — 141,450	981,000 733,000 507,000 89,000 360,000 — — — 165,066	Telegraph Service	_		·
Revenue	_	2,338,450	2,785,066	Expenditure		6,282,039	6,236,157
Total, including Balance		10,945,098	7,492,324	OTHER PAYMENTS.			·
OTHER RECEIPTS. Advances, under various Acts, repaid to the Exchequer Money raised for Fortifications			59,891 —	Advances, under various Acts, issued from the Exchequer Expenses of Fortifications Exchequer Bonds and Bills, &c., paid off Surplus Income applied to reduce Debt		_	7,600
Money raised by Exchequer Bonds Temporary Advances not repaid	100 100 111		_			6,391,785	6,243,757
				Balances on 16th April, 1870:— $\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \mathrm{I} \\ \mathrm{I} \end{array} \right.$	Bank of England Bank of Ireland	4,182,929 475,390	1,020,258 288,200
Totals	••• ••• •••	£11,050,104	7,552,215	. Tot	tals	£11,050,104	7,552,215

Treasury, 19th April, 1870.